# 502516398 10/01/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jitender Miglani	08/02/2013
Michael Deacon	07/16/2013
Vijayan Thattai	07/16/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALIENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	27 CASTILIAN DRIVE
City:	GOLETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040448

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Weatlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C077-P13820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Abeloe
Signature:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0127 Total Attachments: 2
source=P13396 SIGNED ASSIGNEMNT 8-2-2013#page1.tif
source=P13396 SIGNED ASSIGNEMNT 8-2-2013#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0128

# ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors/Assignors:	(1) Jitender Miglani (2) Michael Deacon (3) Vijayan Thattai
Name of Assignee:	CALIENT Technologies, Inc.
State of Formation of Assignee:	Delaware
Title of Application:	MAKING LIGHTLESS CONNECTIONS IN AN OPTICAL CIRCUIT SWITCH
Application No.: 13/958,872	Date of Filing of Application: 08/05/2013
In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and hereby acknowledged by each of the unc	other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are dersigned Inventors/Assignors:
the above-identified patent application is patent and patents which may be grante divisions, reissues and extensions of said execute separate assignments in connect	and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its telusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for d and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, applications and patents and all priority rights associated therewith. I agree to ion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
interference which may be declared con	gree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of on the invention. I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any cerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate in e and going forward with such interference.
<ol> <li>I agree to execute all papers and do and all international treaties regarding pa</li> </ol>	cuments and to perform any act necessary in connection with provisions of any stents and industrial property.
to any inventions assigned under this ass	n's president or limited liability company's managing members of Assignee, as attorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to obtain and/or maintain patents ignment if I refuse to perform those acts, or am unavailable, within the meaning hat the grant of the foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and
5. I hereby authorize and request that all	resulting patents be issued to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
6. I covenant to having full right to co	envey the entire interest herein assigned. I represent and warrant that no other ance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
7. The undersigned authorizes the Amecessary.	ssignee or its agent to fill in the Application Number and Filing Date, if
8. The Assignee shall have the right to have the rights of the Assignee hereunder	assign this Assignment and the rights hereunder, and each later assignee shall
Signature of Inventor 1:	Date: 8 2 13
Signature of Inventor 2:	Date:
Signature of Inventor 3:	Date:
State of O	
County of Santa Partham AS/02	2013 before me, Phebe Mansur Notary Pablic  (Notary Public)  tory evidence to be the person of subase name(s) is/on subasis at the second subase name(s) is/on subase na
instrument and acknowledged to me that	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY true and correct WINESS my hand and	under the laws of the State of A Sharaba faragaing puragraph is official seal.  PHEBE MANSUR  COMM. #1954158 \$ NOTABY PUBLIC © CALIFORNIA B SANTA BASEASA COUNTY  COPATENT: 26 2015

	ASSIGNMENT	
Names of Inventors/Assignors:	(1) Jitender Miglani (2) Michael Deacon (3) Vijayan Thattai	
Name of Assignee:	CALIENT Technologies, Inc.	
State of Formation of Assignee:	Delaware	
Title of Application:	MAKING LIGHTLESS CONNECTIONS IN AN OPTICAL CIRCUIT SWITCH	
Application No.: 13/958,872	Date of Filing of Application:	08/05/2013
In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and of hereby acknowledged by each of the under	other good and valuable consideration, the receipt $\epsilon$ resigned Inventors/Assignors:	and sufficiency of which are
successors and assigns, my entire and excithe above-identified patent application in patent and patents which may be granted divisions, reissues and extensions of said a	and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the a lusive right, title and interest in and to the invention the United States and throughout the world, and in and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in applications and patents and all priority rights asso on with such applications as the Assignee may deem	ns claimed and described in and to any applications for and to any continuations, cciated therewith. I agree to
original, reissue or reexamined patents on	ree to perform all affirmative acts which may be no the invention. I agree to execute all papers neces erning this application or continuation or division and going forward with such interference.	sary in connection with any
3. I agree to execute all papers and docu and all international treaties regarding pate	aments and to perform any act necessary in connecents and industrial property.	ction with provisions of any
the case may be, to act as my agent and a to any inventions assigned under this assig	's president or limited liability company's managir ttorney-in-fact to perform all acts necessary to obt nument if I refuse to perform those acts, or am unav at the grant of the foregoing power of attorney is c	tain and/or maintain patents
5. I hereby authorize and request that all i	resulting patents be issued to the Assignee, as Assign	nee of the entire interest.
6. I covenant to having full right to con assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrar assignment. This assignment stands on its	vey the entire interest herein assigned. I represent nee has been or will be made or entered into white s own.	nt and warrant that no other ch would conflict with this
7. The undersigned authorizes the Ass necessary.	signee or its agent to fill in the Application N	umber and Filing Date, if
8. The Assignee shall have the right to a have the rights of the Assignee hereunder.	assign this Assignment and the rights hereunder, a	nd each later assignee shall
Signature of Inventor 1:	Date:	
Signature of Inventor 2.	Date: 7/6	6/2013
Signature of Inventor 3:	<u>V</u> Date: 07	11612013
State of Of ,		
County of Santa Barbaron 07/16/	(13 before me, <u>Phe be Mansar Nota</u> e) (Notary Public) (Con and Vyayan Thatta	zny Pablic
personally appeared MIChael December of satisfacts	CON and Vuayan Thatta  my evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a	l mboaribad to the will in
instrument and acknowledged to me that he	e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their author	rized capacity(ies), and
executed the instrument.	trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	which the person(s) acted, PHEBE MANSUR

RECORDED: 10/01/2013 **REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0130**